Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhawan 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-87.

No: 4313-E/PW/O/E-I/2M-14/2019

Date: 25.09.2019

ORDER

In continuation of this Department Memo No.2495-E-I/2M-14/2019 dated 11.07.2019, OSD & DDO, P.W. Department, Roads Wing is hereby authorised to act as DDO in respect of the all posts created vide the said Memorandum with immediate effect and until further order.

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Sd/-

Joint Secretary (Personnel) Public Works Department.

No: 4313 -E/PW/O/E-I/2M-14/2019

Date: 25.09.2019

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Principal A.G. (A&E), W.B. Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700 001.
- 2. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.
- 3. The OSD & DDO, P.W.D. Roads Wing.
- 4. The Treasury Officer ______ Treasury.

5. Budget Cell, PWD.

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department.

No: 4313 -E/PW/O/E-I/2M-14/2019

Date: 25.09.2019

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, W.B.
- 2. The P.S. to Hon'ble M.I.C., PWD.
- 3. The Chief Secretary to the Govt. of W.B.
- 4. The Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department.
- 5. The Cabinet Secretary to the Govt. of W.B.
- 6. The Principal Secretary, PWD.
- 7. The E-in-C & Ex-Officio Secretary, PWD.
- 8. The Additional Secretary, PWD.
- 9. The Chief Engineer, Head Quarter, P.W.Dte./ P.W.(Rds.)Dte.
- 10. The Chief Engineer, Planning, P.W.Dte./ P.W.(Rds.)Dte.
- 11. The Chief Engineer, (North/South/West) Zone, P.W.Dte./ P.W.(Rds.)Dte.
- 12. The Chief Engineer, N.H. Wing, P.W.(Rds.)Dte./PWD, Social Sector/ Director, RBRI, P.W.(R)Dte./ PIU (ROB)/ Housing Dte.
- 13. The Joint Secretary, Roads/P&C/Works.
- 14. Guard File.

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department.